
  

  

Court File No.: CV-20-00642783-00CL 

 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

COMMERCIAL LIST 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS 
ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED 

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR 
ARRANGEMENT OF 957855 ALBERTA LTD. (FORMERLY 
NEWSWEST INC.) AND ROSEBUD CREEK FINANCIAL 
CORP. IN RESPECT OF METRO 360 GENERAL 
PARTNERSHIP 

Applicants 

SERVICE LIST 
 

Last Updated: March 31, 2021 

TO: GOODMANS LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre 
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON  M5H 2S7 

Fax: 416.979.1234 

 L. Joseph Latham 
Tel: 416.597.4211 
Email:  jlatham@goodmans.ca 
 
Andrew Harmes 
Tel: 416.849.6923 
Email: aharmes@goodmans.ca  

 Counsel to 957855 Alberta Ltd. (formerly NewsWest Inc.), Rosebud Creek 
Financial Corp., and Metro 360 General Partnership. 
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AND TO: KSV KOFMAN INC. 
150 King Street West, Suite 2308 
Toronto, Ontario, M5H 1J9 

Fax: 416.932.6266 

 Bobby Kofman 
Tel:  416.932.6228  
Email:  bkofman@ksvadvisory.com 
 
David Sieradzki 
Tel:  416.932.6030  
Email:  dsieradzki@ksvadvisory.com  

Murtaza Tallat 
Tel:  416.932.6031 
Email:  mtallat@ksvadvisory.com 

 The Monitor 

AND TO: BENNETT JONES LLP 
3400 One First Canadian Place P.O. Box 130 
Toronto, Ontario, M5X 1A4 

Fax: 416.863.1716 

 Sean Zweig 
Tel: 416.777.6254 
Email: zweigs@bennettjones.com 
 
Danish Afroz 
Tel: 416.777.6124 
Email: afrozd@bennettjones.com 

 Counsel to the Monitor 
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AND TO: TORONTO DOMINION BANK 
12th Flr., TD Tower, TD Centre 
PO Box 1, Stn. Toronto Dom. 
Toronto, Ontario M5K 1A2 

Fax: 416.982.6166 

 Glen Baker 
Tel: 403.292.1270 
Email:  Glen.Baker@td.com 

AND TO: Scotia Wealth 
40 King St West, 50th Floor 
Toronto Ontario   M5H 1H1     

 Fernanda Rojas 
Tel: 416.775.8492 
Email: Fernanda.rojas@scotiawealth.com 

 Counsel to Bank of Nova Scotia 

AND TO: DUNTRUNE LLP 
439 University Ave, Suite 500 
Toronto, ON M5G 1Y8 

 Matthew L. Dewar 
Tel: 437.836.3170 
Email: mdewar@duntrune.law 

 Counsel to a Former Employee of Metro 360 

AND TO: MINDEN GROSS LLP 
2200 – 145 King Street West 
Toronto, ON M5G 4G2 
 

 Timothy R. Dunn  
Tel: 416.369.4335 
Email: tdunn@mindengross.com 
 
Benjamin Y. Bloom 
Tel: 416.369.4167 
Email: bbloom@mindengross.com 
 

 Counsel to Rx Drug Mart Inc. 

AND TO: MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO) 
Office of Legal Services 
33 King Street West, 6th Floor 
Oshawa, ON  L1H 8H5 

Fax: 905.436.4510 
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 Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 

AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE (CANADA) 
Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Section 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON  M5H 1T1 

Fax: 416.973.0810 

 Diane Winters 
Tel: 647.256.7459 
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca  

Pat Confalone 
Email:  pat.confalone@justice.gc.ca 

AND TO: HMC Lawyers LLP 
#320 903 8th Ave SW 
Calgary, AB 
T2P 0P7 
 
Fax: 403.269.9304 

 Erin Viala 
Tel:   403.261.3333 
Email: eviala@hmclawyers.com 

 Counsel to a Former Employee of Metro 360 

AND TO: Brianna Mei 
425 8 Prestwick Pond Terrace SE 
Calgary, AB  
T2Z 4P3 

Email: bkm7601@gmail.com 

AND TO: Josie Cabrera 

Email: cuervojc2004@gmail.com 

AND TO: LENCZNER SLAGHT ROYCE SMITH GRIFFIN LLP 
130 Adelaide Street West 
Toronto, ON 
M5H 3P5 
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 Matthew B. Lerner 
Tel: 416.865.2940 
Email: mlerner@litigate.com  

Delna Contractor 
Tel: 416.865.2946 
Email: dcontractor@litigate.com  

 Counsel to a Comag Marketing Group Canada Inc. 
AND TO: COMAG MARKETING GROUP CANADA INC. 

1955 Lake Park Drive, Suite 400 
Smyrna, GA 30080 
United States 

 John DiFrisco 
Email: jdifrisco@i-cmg.com 
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Email Service List 

jlatham@goodmans.ca; aharmes@goodmans.ca; bkofman@ksvadvisory.com; 
dsieradzki@ksvadvisory.com; mtallat@ksvadvisory.com; zweigs@bennettjones.com; 
afrozd@bennettjones.com; Glen.Baker@td.com; Fernanda.rojas@scotiawealth.com; 
mdewar@duntrune.law; tdunn@mindengross.com; bbloom@mindengross.com; 
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; diane.winters@justice.gc.ca; pat.confalone@justice.gc.ca; 
eviala@hmclawyers.com; bkm7601@gmail.com; cuervojc2004@gmail.com; jdifrisco@i-cmg.com; 
mlerner@litigate.com; dcontractor@litigate.com 
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